
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDO N B. JOHNSO N Wednesda y 
DAILY DIAR Y Day 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 4040 52nd Street NW  Washington , D C Date  Februar y 20 , 196 3 

Entry 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

Selected names should be underscored. 

Time 

10:30a 
10:50a 
11:00a 
11:15a 
11:50a 
12:00n 
12:28p 
12:30p 
1:55p 
2:45p 
3:40p 
4:20p 
4:40p 
4:55p 
5:00p 
5:15p 
5:25p 
6:55p 
7:00p 
7:15p 
8:05p 
8:20p 

10:50p 
10:55p 

Telephone 
f o r t 

Lo 

f 
t 
t 

t 
f 
f 
f 
f 
t 
t 

LD 

Activity (includ e visite d by) * 

Depart 4040 . 
Arr Office , P-38 . 
Charlie Boatne r 
Walter Jenkin s 
George Reed y 
Opened Senate . 
Left Senat e Floo r t o Speaker' s Dinin g Room , Th e Capitol . 
Arr Texa s Delegatio n Luncheo n -  Closed . 
Departed Speaker' s Dinin g Room . 
Returned P-38 . 
Visited b y Ji m Web b &  Dr. Seamans . 
Swearing-in ceremon y o f Mr . Collin s -  Dr . Weaver , Wrigh t Patman . 
Picture mad e wit h hear t sweethear t -  Ceceli a Bavole k o f Philadelphia . 
Walter Jenkin s 
Cong. Forema n 
Mrs. Johnso n 
George Reed y 
George Reed y 
Walter Jenkin s 
Dolores Stack s 
Depart P-3 8 
Arr Le s Carpente r residenc e -  470 1 Woodwa y Lan e -  D . C. 
Depart Carpente r residenc e 
Arr 4040 . 

Expenditure 

Code 

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AN D COD E 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time From (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 



Yolanda, 

Rufe Youngbloo d say s i f 
you com e over , h e o r on e 
of his folk s wil l giv e yo u inf o 
from thei r record s fo r fil l in . 

Then, befor e typing , you'l l wan t 
to stud y whateve r littl e notes , 
etc. ar e attached . 

AND, stud y th e languag e o n th e 
typed sheet s (Reed y brief s fro m 
'62 diary) . W e prefer NO T t o 
use th e languag e o f th e Sec . Ser . 

If yo u have an y question s CAL L 

mjdr 

Juanita: 

Attached ar e dail y diaries yo u sen t 
together wit h inf o an d correspondenc e 
attached t o eac h day' s diar y tha t yo u 
had clipped . 

Send m e anothe r batc h an d I'l l g o t o 
work fillin g i n an d typin g wheneve r 
I ca n d o so . 

The Dominica n Republi c diarie s ar e 
completed thank s t o Stat e Dep t an d thei r 
info mem o whic h I  have sen t t o Doroth y 
Territo fo r he r "files. " 

If yo u notic e an y ERRORS , pleas e 
return an d I'l l correc t o r an y othe r 
suggestions yo u ma y have . However , 
I have checke d an d rechecke d agains t 
all th e poo p yo u sen t an d they ar e a s fa r 
as I  can tell , al l correc t 

Yolanda 



Wed -  Feb . 2 0 -  Dail y Diar y Given t o Yoland a b y Jerry Kivett s 10/9/6 3 

10:30 a 

10:50a 
11:58a 
12:28a 
12:35a 
1:55p 
2:45p 
8PM 
8:20P 
10:50p 
10:55p 

res. departe d residenc e i n Ca r SS 321 X -Lenoar d Dr y 
driving 
Arr Capito l Offic e 
On- Senate Floo r 
Left Senat e Floo r 
Speakers Dinin g R m -  Te x Delegatio n 

Departed Speakers Dinin g R m 
Returned t o P-3 8 
Departed Capito l i n Ca r 11 1 
Arr Carpente r residenc e -  4701 Woodwa y Lane , D C 
Departed Carpente r residenc e 

Arr 404 0 

Tues -  Fe b 2 6 

6:45a 
6:50a 
8:12a 

8:26a 
10:12a 
10:30a 

10:40a 
10:45a 

10:52a 
11:05a 

2:20p 
2:55p 
4:00p 
7:50p 
8:07p 
9:05p 

9:07p 

Departed-4040 i n ca r 11 1 (S/A Thompson ) 
Arr Sen . Mansfiel d residenc e a t 450 0 Dexte r S t N W 

Departed Mansfiel d residenc e accomp . b y Sen . Mansfiel d 
S/A Goodenoug h 
Arr Whit e Hous e 
Walked t o EO B offic e 
Departed EO B i n S S car 321 X -Le onard Dr y drivin g 

S/AIC Knigh t 
Arr Pentago n Pa d 
VPres, Mrs . J , Valentis , Mrs . Carpenter , SAI C Knight , 
SA Goodenough departe d Pentago n Pa d i n U S Marin e Helicopte r 
Arr Andrew s AF B 
VPres &  Party departe d Andrew s AF B i n USA F #97 2 en route 

Dominican Republi c 
Arr Santo Doming o -  D Republic 

Departed Airpor t i n S S Ca r 50 X 
Arr E l Embajado r Hotel , Sant o Doming o 

Departed Hote l w/  i n S S Car 50 X 
VP 7 & Party ar r Nationa l Palac e 
VP &  Party departe d Nationa l Palac e 

Vp i n Ca r 50 X 
Arr Hote l 

Wed -  Fe b 2 7 
11:55a 
12:00n 
1:00p 
1:05p 
3:52p 
4:00p 

Departed hote l i n S S Car 50 X 
Arr Congres s Buildin g fo r Inauguratio n o f Pres . Jua n Bosc h 
Departed Congres s Buildin g i n S S Car 50 X 
Arr E l Embajado r Hote l 

departed Hote l i n CA R S S 50 X 
Arr Parad e Stan d -  Georg e Washingto n Boulevard , Sant o Domingo 



Yolanda, 

Rufe Youngbloo d says  if 
you come over,  he  or  one 
of his folks  will  give  you  info 
from their  records  for  fill  in. 

Then, before  typing,  you'll  want 
to study  whatever  little  notes, 
etc. are  attached. 

AND, study  the  language  on  the 
typed sheets  (Reedy  briefs  from 
'62 diary).  We  prefer NOT  to 
use the  language  of  the  Sec.  Ser. 

If you have any  questions  CALL 

mjdr 

Juanita: 

Attached ar e dail y diaries yo u sen t 
together wit h inf o an d correspondenc e 
attached t o eac h day' s diar y tha t yo u 
had clipped . 

Send m e anothe r batc h an d I'l l g o t o 
work fillin g i n an d typin g wheneve r 
I ca n d o so . 

The Dominica n Republi c diarie s ar e 
completed thank s t o Stat e Dep t an d thei r 
info mem o whic h I  have sen t t o Doroth y 
Territo fo r he r "files. " 

If yo u notic e an y ERRORS , pleas e 
return an d I'l l correc t o r an y othe r 
suggestions yo u ma y have . However , 
I have checke d an d r echecked agains t 
all th e poo p yo u sen t an d the y ar e a s fa r 
as I  can tell , al l correc t 

Yolanda 



Wed -  Feb . 2 0 -  Dail y Diary Give n to Yoland a b y Jerry Kivett s 10/9/6 3 

10:30 a  VPres . departe d residenc e i n Ca r S S 321 X -Lenoar d Dr y 
driving 

10:50a Ar r Capito l Office 
11:58a On - Senate Floo r 
12:28a Left Senat e Floo r 
12:35a Speaker s Dinin g R m -  Te x Delegatio n 
1:55p Departe d Speaker s Dinin g R m 
2:45p Returned t o P-3 8 
8PM Departed Capito l i n Ca r 11 1 
8:20P Ar r Carpente r residenc e -470 1 Woodwa y Lane , D C 
10:50p Departe d Carpente r residenc e 
10:55p Arr 404 0 

Tues -  Fe b 2 6 

6:45a departe d 404 0 i n ca r 11 1 (S/A Thompson ) 
6:50a Ar r Sen . Mansfiel d residenc e a t 450 0 Dexte r S t N W 
8:12a Departe d Mansfiel d residenc e accomp . b y Sen . Mansfiel d 

S/A Goodenoug h 
8:26a Ar r Whit e Hous e 
10:12a Walked t o FO B offic e 
10:30a Departe d EO B i n S S car 321 X -Leonar d Dr y drivin g 

S/AIC Knigh t 
10:40a Ar r Pentago n Pa d 
10:45a VPres , Mrs . J , Valentis , Mrs . Carpenter , SAI C Knight , 

SA Goodenough departe d Pentago n Pa d i n U S Marin e Helicopte r 
10:52a Arr Andrew s AF B 
11:05a VPres &  Party departe d Andrew s AF B i n USA F #97 2 en route 

Dominican Republi c 
2:20p Arr Sant o Domingo -  D Republic 
2:55p Departe d Airpor t i n S S Car 50 X 
4:00p Ar r E l Embajado r Hotel , Sant o Doming o 
7:50p Departed Hote l w/  i n S S Ca r 50 X 
8:07p V P 7 & Party - arr Nationa l Palac e 
9:05p VP &  Party departe d Nationa l Palac e 

VP i n Ca r 50 X 
9:07p Ar r Hote l 

Wed -  Fe b 2 7 
11:55a Departe d hote l i n S S Car 50 X 
12:00n Ar r Congres s Buildin g fo r Inauguratio n o f Pres . Jua n Bosc h 
1:00p Departed Congres s Buildin g i n S S Car 50 X 
1:05p Ar r E l Embajado r Hote l 
3:52p Departe d Hote l i n CA R S S 50 X 
4:00p Ar r Parad e Stan d -  Georg e Washingto n Boulevard , Sant o Doming o 



5:l6p Departe d Reviewin g Stan d i n S S 50 X 
Arr Hotel 

9:06p VP &  Party departe d hote l i n S S Car 50X 
9:15p Ar r Nationa l Palac e fo r receptio n give n by Pres. Bosc h 
10:02p Departe d Nationa l Palac e i n S S Car 50 X 
10:12p Ar r Hote l 

Thurs -  Fe b 2 8 

8:25a V P departe d hote l i n S S 50 X -  S/ A Knigh t i n fron t sea t 
8:33a Arr Nationa l Palac e 
9:30a V P accompanie d b y Pres. Jua n Bosc h -  departe d Nationa l 

Palace 
9:57 Ar r Internationa l Airpor t -  Sant o Doming o 
10:25a VP &  Party departe d Sant o Doming o b y USA F #97 2 
1:55p Ar r Andrew s A F Bas e 
2:04p V P &  Party departe d Andrew s AF B b y Marin e Helicopte r 
2:10p VP &  Party ar r Pentago n Pa d 
2:14p V P &  Party departe d Pentago n Pa d in Car  Il l (Cong . Bradema s 

w/ VP 
2:25p Arr Capito l t o Offic e P-3 8 
5:55p Departe d Capito l 
5:57p Ar r Ol d Senat e Offic e Bld g t o gy m 
6:45p Departe d Ol d SO B 
7:05p Ar r V P residenc e -  404 0 

Friday -  Marc h 1 

8:15a Departe d 404 0 
8:45a Ar r a t Unio n Station -  walke d t o Trac k # 8 -  t o privat e ca r 

of Augustu s Busc h Junio r -  ha d breakfas t i n ca r w / Mr. Busc h 
(Car name d Adolphus ) 

10:15a Departe d Unio n Statio n 
10:20a Ar r Whit e Hous e -  Cabine t Meetin g 

11:50a Departe d Whit e Hous e 
11:58a Ar r Capito l -  Offic e P-3 8 
4:00p O n Senate Floo r 
4:52p Ret. Offic e P-3 8 
7:38p Departed P-3 8 -  t o Hous e sid e o f Capito l 
8:07p Returne d t o office . 
10:00p Departe d Capito l w / Marie Fehme r 
10:25p Ar r V P residenc e -  404 0 



Sunday -  Marc h 3 

12:01a VP , Mrs . J , Mis s Fehmer , Mrs . Carpente r &  SA Goodenoug h e n rout e t o V P residenc e fro m Butle r Aviatio n (f r Detroit ) 
Arr VP residenc e 

at hom e - - res t o f da y 

Monday -  Marc h 4 

9:41a V P &  Mary Johnso n departe d residenc e 
10:00a Arr Whit e Hous e 
11:47a MT P departe d W . House 
11:59a Ar r Capito l 
4:00p O n Senat e Floo r 
4:30p Returne d t o P-3 8 
4:45p T o Senat e Barbe r Sho p 
6:15p Returne d t o P-3 8 
6:35p Departe d Capito l 
7:00p Ar r V P residenc e 
7:15p V P &  Mrs. Johnso n departe d residenc e (Agen t Weaver ) 
7:25p Ar r Sheraton-Par k Hote l -  50t h Anniversary Labo r Dep t Dinne r 
11:20p V P &  Mrs. Johnso n departe d Sherato n Par k 
11:35p Ar r 404 0 



OFFICE OF  THE  VICE  PRESIDENT 
WASHINGTON 

Diary Sheet s sen t t o Yoland a 
10-8-63 

February 20 , 1963 
February 2 6 
February 2 7 
February 2 8 

March 3 
March 4 

mf 


