DAILY DIARY

The Vice President began his day at (place) 4040 -52d St., NW, Washington, DC

Date February 20, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*				
		Lo	LD		Code			
1.	10:30a			Depart 4040.				
2.	10:50a			Arr Office, P-38.				
3.	11:00a	1		Charlie Boatner				
4.	11:15a			Walter Jenkins				
5.	11:50a			George Reedy				
6.	12:00r			Opened Senate.				
7.	12:28p			Left Senate Floor to Speakers Dining Room, The Capitol.				
8.	12:30p			Arr Texas Delegation Luncheon - Closed.				
9.	1:55p			Departed Speakers Dining Room.				
10.	2:45p			Returned P-38.	1			
11.	3:40p			Visited by Jim Webb & Dr. Seamans.				
12.	4:20p			Swearing-in ceremony of Mr. Collins - Dr. Weaver, Wright Patman.				
13.	4:40p			Picture made with heart sweetheart - Cecelia Bavolek of Philadelphia.				
14.	4:55p	t		Walter Jenkins				
15.	5:00p	f		Cong. Foreman				
16.	5:15p	f		Mrs. Johnson				
17.	5:25p	f		George Reedy				
18.	6:55p	f		George Reedy	ļ			
19.	7:00p	t	ŀ	Walter Jenkins				
20.	7:15p	t		Dolores Stacks				
21.	8:05p	:		Depart P-38				
22.	8:20p			Arr Les Carpenter residence - 4701 Woodway Lane - D.C.				
	10:50p			Depart Carpenter residence				
24.	10:55p	1		Arr 4040.				
		İ						
		- 1	ŀ					
			1					
			l					
	,	ļ						

TELEPHONE (A: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY							
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**	
						ŧ		
				•				
							·	

les concerning the Vice President's Activity

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.

Yolanda,

Rufe Youngblood says if you come over, he or one of his folks will give you info from their records for fill in.

Then, before typing, you'll want to study whatever little notes, etc. are attached.

AND, study the language on the typed sheets (Reedy briefs from '62 diary). We prefer NOT to use the language of the Sec. Ser.

If you have any questions --- CALL

mjdr

Juanita:

Attached are Daily Diaries you sent together with info and correspondence attached to each day's diary that you had clipped.

Send me another batch and I'll go to work filling in and typing whenever I can do so.

The Dominican Republic diaries are completed thanks to State Dept and their info memo which I have sent to Dorothy Territo for her "files."

If you notice any ERRORS, please return and I'll correct or any other suggestions you may have. However, I have checked and rechecked against all the poop you sent and they are as far as I can tell, all correct....

Yolanda

Wed - Feb. 2	0 - Daily Diary Given to Yolanda by Jerry Kivetts 10/9/63
10:30 a	VPres. departed residence in Car SS 321X -Lenoard Dry
:	driving
10:50a	√Arr Capitol Office
11:58a	✓On Senate Floor
12:28a	Left Senate Floor 31 32 33
12:35a	Speakers Dining Rm - Tex Delegation
:1:55p	✓ Departed Speakers Dining Rm ✓ Returned to P-38
2:45p 8PM	
8PM 8:20P	VDeparted Capitol in Car 111 VArr Carpenter residence -4701 Woodway Lane, DC
8:20P 10:50p	Departed Carpenter residence
10:50p 10:55p	Arr 4040
Tues - Feb 26	;
6:45a	Departed 4040 in car 111 (S/A Thompson)
_6:50a	Arr Sen. Mansfield residence at 4500 Dexter St NW
8:12a	Departed Mansfield residence accomp. by Sen. Mansfield
· :	VS/A Goodenough
8:26a	√Arr White House
10:12a	Walked to EOB office
10:30a	Departed EOB in SS car 321X -Lenoard Dry driving
 • •	√S/AIC Knight
10:40a	√Arr Pentagon Pad
:10:45a	VPres, Mrs. J, Valentis, Mrs. Carpenter, SAIC Knight,
:	✓SA Goodenough departed Pentagon Pad in US Marine Helicopter
10:52a	✓Arr Andrews AFB
11:05a	VPres & Party departed Andrews AFB in USAF #972 inroute
<u>;</u>	√Dominican Republic
2:20p	Arr Santo Domingo -DRepublic
2:55p	Departed Airport in SS Car 50X
:4:00p	VArr El Embajar Embajador Hotel, Santo Domingo
7:50p	Departed Hotel wkAnnkan in SS Car 50X
.8:07p	VP 7& Party arr National Palace
9:05p	VP & Party departed National Palace
0.07	VP in Car 50X
9:07p	✓Arr Hotel
	•
Wed - Feb 27	
•	
11:55a	✓Departed hotel in SS Car 50X
12:00n	Arr Congress Building for Inauguration of Pres. Juan Bosch
1:00p	Departed Congress Building in SS Car 50X
1:05p	Arr El Embajador Hotel
3:52p	Departed Hotel in CAR SS 50X
4:00p	. Arr Parade Stand - George Washington Boulevard, Santo Domingo

- The sale

Yolanda,

Rufe Youngblood says if you come over, he or one of his folks will give you info from their records for fill in.

Then, before typing, you'll want to study whatever little notes, etc. are attached.

AND, study the language on the typed sheets (Reedy briefs from '62 diary). We prefer NOT to use the language of the Sec. Ser.

If you have any questions ---CALL

mjdr

Juanita:

Attached are Daily Diaries you sent together with info and correspondence attached to each day's diary that you had clipped.

Send me another batch and I'll go to work filling in and typing whenever I can do so.

The Dominican Republic diaries are completed thanks to State Dept and their info memo which I have sent to Dorothy Territo for her "files."

If you notice any ERRORS, please return and I'll correct or any other suggestions you may have. However, I have checked and rechecked against all the poop you sent and they are as far as I can tell, all correct....

Yolanda

```
Wed - Feb. 20 - Daily Diary
                                Given to Yolanda by Jerry Kivetts 10/9/63
               ✓ VPres. departed residence in Car SS 321X -Lenoard Dry
10:30 a
                √Arr Capitol Office
10:50a
                ✓On Senate Floor
11:58a
.12:28a
                Left Senate Floor
                ✓ Speakers Dining Rm - Tex Delegation
12:35a
                ✓ Departed Speakers Dining Rm
1:55p
                ✓Returned to P-38
2:45p
                V Departed Capitol in Car III
8PM
                Arr Carpenter residence -4701 Woodway Lane, DC
8:20P
                √Departed Carpenter residence
10:50p
                 Arr 4040
10:55p
                                           Tues - Feb 26
                VDeparted 4040 in car 111 (S/A Thompson)
6:45a
                VArr Sen. Mansfield residence at 4500 Dexter St NW
6:50a
                Departed Mansfield residence accomp. by Sen. Mansfield
8:12a
                VS/A Goodenough
8:26a
                √Arr White House
10:12a
                ✓ Walked to EOB office
.10:30a
                √Departed EOB in SS car 321X -Lenoard Dry driving
                √S/AIC Knight
                √Arr Pentagon Pad
10:40a
.10:45a
                ✓ VPres, Mrs. J, Valentis, Mrs. Carpenter, SAIC Knight,
                √SA Goodenough departed Pentagon Pad in US Marine Helicopter
                √Arr Andrews AFB
10:52a
                √VPres & Party departed Andrews AFB in USAF #972 inroute
11:05a
                 √Dominican Republi c
2:20p
                √Arr Santo Domingo -DRepublic
                ✓Departed Airport in SS Car 50X
2:55p
4:00p
                √Arr El Embajar Embajador Hotel, Santo Domingo
                Departed Hotel wkAxxxxx in SS Car 50X
.7:50p
                VP 7& Party arr National Palace
.8:07p
                VP & Party departed National Palace
9:05p
                 VVP in Car 50X
                ✓Arr Hotel
9:07p
Wed - Feb 27
11:55a
                √Departed hotel in SS Car 50X
12:00n
                ✓ Arr Congress Building for Inauguration of Pres. Juan Bosch
                Departed Congress Building in SS Car 50X
1:00p
                ✓Arr El Embajador Hotel
1:05p
 3:52p

✓ Departed Hotel in CAR SS 50X

 4:00p
                Arr Parade Stand - George Washington Boulevard, Santo Domingo
```

```
Departed Reviewing Stand in SS 50X
5:16p
                 Arr Hotel
5:31p
                VVP & Party departed hotel in SS Car 50X
9:06p
                 Arr National Palace for reception given by Pres. Bosch
9:15p
                 Departed National Palace in SS Car 50X
10:02p
                ✓ Arr Hotel
10:12p
Thurs -
         Feb 28
                VVP departed hotel in SS 50X - S/A Knight in front seat
8:25a
                  Arr National Palace
8:33a
                ✓ VP accompanied by Pres. Juan Bosch - departed National
9:30a
                  Palace
                Arr International Airport - Santo Domingo
9:57
                NP & Party departed Santo Domingo by USAF #972
10:25a
                  Arr Andrews AF Base
1:55p
                VP & Party departed Andrews AFB by Marine Helicopter
2:04p
                ✓YP & Party arr Pentagon Pad
2:10p
                 VP & Party departed Pentagon Pad in-Gar 111 (Cong. Brademas
2:14p
                  w/vP
                Arr Capitol to Office P-38
2:25p
                VDeparted Capitol
5:55p
                Arr Old Senate Office Bldg to gym
5:57p
                Departed Old SOB
6:45p
                ✓Arr VP residence - 4040
7:05p
Friday - March l
                 √Departed 4040
8:15a
                 √Arr at Union Station - walked to Track #8 - to private car
                   of Augustus Busch Junior - had breakfast in car w/Mr. Busch
                  (Car named Adolphus)
                 √Departed Union Statimon
10:15a
                 √Arr White House - Cabinet Meeting
****** 10:20a
11:50a
                 Departed White House
                 √Arr Capitol - Office P-38
11:58a
                 √On Senate Floor
4:00p
                 √Ret. Office P-38
4:52p
                 Departed P-38 - to House side of Capitol
7:38p
                 ✓Returned to office.
8:07p
                  Departed Capitol w/Marie Fehmer
10:00p
                  Arr VP residence - 4040
10:25p
```

```
Sunday - March 3
```

12:01a VP, Mrs. J, Miss Fehmer, Mrs. Carpenter & SA Goodenough in route to VP residence from Butler Aviation (fr Detroit)

12:18a Arr VP residence

----at home -- rest of day

Monday - March 4

9:41a	VP & Mary Johnson departed desidence
10:00a	Arr White House
ll:47a	VP departed W. House
11:59a	Arr Capitol
4:00p	√On Senate Floor
4:30p	√Returned to P-38
4:45p	√To Senate Barber Shop
6:15p	Returned to P-38
6:35p	√Departed Capitol
7:00p	VArr VP residence
7:15p	VP & Mrs. Johnson departed residence (Agent Weaver)
7:25p	✓ Arr Sheraton-Park Hotel - 50th Anniversary Labor Dept Dinner
11:20p	VP & Mrs. Johnson departed Sheraton Park
11:35p	Arr 4040

OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT WASHINGTON

Diary Sheets sent to Yolanda 10-8-63

February 20, 1963

February 26 = 9

February 27 e

March 1

March 3

March 4

mf